In accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of LlQOZ
the Insalvency (England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and

seerom 052090 e NOtice of statement of affairs

&

Companies House

Insolvency Act 1986,
=
]
=z
o
=
01/04/2019 #107
COMPANIES HOUSE
u Company details

Company number [ 1 IFI—ZFFI?I_Q\I_Q.

- Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | The Incuna Group Limited

bold black capitals.

Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s) Kevin

Surname Lucas

Liquidator’s address

Building namelnumber, 2 Pacific Court

Street rPaciﬁc Road

Post town [ Atlantic Street

County/Region 1

Postcode WFF’T’TFFFa m

Country

u Liquidator's name ®

Full forename(s) Elizabeth © Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname Manley another liguidator.

Liquidator's address @

Building narme/number fz Pacific Court @ Other liguidator
Use this secticn to tell us about

Street I Pacific Road another liquidator.

Post town f Atlantic Street

County/Region ’ | Erin chomy

Pastcode f_ lali [ [5]8]T

Country r

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQO2

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Date

ife b [lofile

Statement of affairs

) attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liquidator's signature

Signature date

Saranre b
-7 7 o A U S i

5% R RRET

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQO2

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

mportant information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

Amy Lowden-Brown

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

E Where to send

Company name

Lucas Johnson Limited

Address

2 Pacific Court
| Pacific Road

| County/Regian

= Tula il EEE

Country

Post towh

Atlantic Street

oxX

Telephone

0161 929 8666
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and numhber match the
information held an the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

n'lfurther information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enguiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




A -

+f

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
The Incuna Group Limited

on the 18 March 2019, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the resolution
for winding up

Statement of truth

| beliave that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name e S A AT

Signed éﬁ-z-/“’ -
S’

Dated (I(€-0o3 -1




The Incuna Group Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 18 March 2019

A - Summary of Assets

Assets Book Value
£

Estimated to
Realise
£

Assets subject to fiked charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:

Estimated total assets avaifable for preferential creditors

Signature Q/\" - Date (& —CT -} 3

A-¢

NiL




The Incuna Group Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 18 March 2018

Al - Summary of Liabllities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors {Carrled from Page A) NIL
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
NIL
Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards preferential creditors NIL
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIE
NIL
Estimated prescrihed part of net property where applicable {to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets avaitahle for floating charge holders NIL
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficlency/surplus of assats after floating charges NIL
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {brought down) NIL
Total assets avallable to unsecured creditors NIL
Unsecured non-preferential claims {excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 379,506.34
379,506.34
Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards nan-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) {379,506.34})
Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards craditors {375,506.34)
issued and called up capital
OCrdinary Shareholders 1.00
1.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members {379,507.34)

Signature @’\/» - Date /¥ ~C3 {9

A




305°6LE

J00°0ST
2058
LLL's
6EG
0001
710°5T
3TRTHT

[

PSI 10T YW 8T 60'STOZ 40N 105 Sd) £40 T 8304
asnjeudis
-
Buyerol saLug £
N33 13 ‘UOPUBT 13335 URWIT 95 pauwy Quaunsaay| Aadord Angsyes Tos)
5YS GNI ‘BHYSPIOFIaH “Teq 5193104 1025 YT T8 ‘PsnoH Aungs)|es PIUWIT Yieg DUOISPIRMAG 0053
HAT T10 “WBYP|D 198415 152, ‘BI0E) JIALD) ‘b X0g O 'U01109s sajey ssauishg jPunod yInasog weupo [tli[an]
DHZ INT Uo7 ‘YeH UMO)L ‘313U 33iAlaS Jawolsny [lhuney ydnotog uoim 0012
WeYPIO ‘I WY * a1y J00[4 35T QY ST oor
918 PAD "MIUIACT Yoy SSIUISTIE POOMISIM ‘ABA POOMISE Ad AN UG'3 0032
My TZ9Y ‘2aysdwey 'ayolsdulseg ‘peoy UopuoT 'sajQ 2 I1?uno3 yanolog ueag pue axyoisduses 0680
ssaJppy awey Aay
sioupai) Avedwo) - g

paywi dnolg eunaul 3y
P3N Uasuyor seang

Mol7



vSFT BLOZ UMEN 8T

010Z 1A TOS 54 1401 9beg

g anieudis
\.

I 0ot Huyjresol sA1UZ Aewipig 1T
gIL 135 'uopuo
00T 00T T QT Areuipig ‘PEOY 33pLIG JASIUILISIM £ ‘SMaN 599509015 T uessny v iy QQHH
dn pajed aseys Jad 53IBYS anjep
Jwy [elel  dry pajed JOON jeujuonN adAj 5S9IppY AuIEN Aay

siapjoyaleys -
pajuiy dnoto eunad| 3yL
payWIT Uosuyof SEIN]

o



